样本 2015-09 I Catalog September-2015
低压船用电机
Low voltage marine motors
2   ABB 电机和发电机 | ABB Motors and Generators
我们提供电机、发电机、机械传动产品、各项相应服务及专门技术，
帮助客户在产品的整个使用周期及更长的期限内，实现节能及工艺
改进。

ABB 电机和发电机 | ABB Motors and Generators  5
订购信息
Ordering information
订购时，请按照示例在订单中说明以下最小数据。电机产品代码
根据以下示例编写。
A B C D
M2BAX 112MA 3GBA 112 310 - ADCCN, 629, etc
A  Motor type
B  Motor size
C  Product code
D   Codes for mounting, arrangement, voltage and frequency；followed by
     codes for generation, customer and variants
A  电机型号
B  电机尺寸
C  产品代码
D  安装方式代码 , 电压及频率代码 ( 后跟产品族代码 , 客户代码及变量代码 )
示例
电机型号 M2BAX 112 MA
极数 4
安装方式（IM 代码） IM B3 ( IM1001 )
额定输出 4 kW
产品代码 3GBA 112 310-ADCCN
船用代码 629*）
附加代码（如需）
*) 629 为船用电机必加代码
When placing an order, please state the following minimum data
in the order, as in the example.The product code of the motor is
composed in accordance with the following example.
Example
Motor type M2BAX 112 MA
Pole number 4
Mounting arrangement ( IM-code) IM B3 ( IM1001 )
Rated output 4 kW
Product code 3GBA 112 310-ADCCN
Marine features 629*）
Variant codes if needed
*) Must add 629 to order marine motors
产品代码说明
位置 1-4
3GBA = 全封闭铸铁机座电机
位置 5-6
IEC 机座
07 = 71 11 = 112 20 = 200 31 = 315
08 = 80 13 = 132 22 = 225 35 = 355
09 = 90 16 = 160 25 = 250
10 = 100 18 = 180 28 = 280
位置 7
极对数
1=2 极
2=4 极
3=6 极
位置 8 和 10
序列号
位置 11
-( 破折号 )
位置 12
安装方式
A = 底脚安装型电机
B = 凸缘安装型电机带通孔的大凸缘。
位置 13
电压和频率
D    380 VΔ, 400 VΔ, 660 VY 50 Hz
S    220 VΔ, 380 VY, 400 VY 50 Hz
位置 14
产品族代码
Explanation of the product code
Positions 1 to 4
3GBA = Totally enclosed motor with cast iron frame
Positions 5 to 6
IEC size
07 = 71 11 = 112 20 = 200 31 = 315
08 = 80 13 = 132 22 = 225 35 = 355
09 = 90 16 = 160 25 = 250